
#58231 WILD DAGGER
Scale: 1:10

Category: Electric
Chassis Type: 4WD

• New chassis, body and gearbox
• New Monster pin-spike tires and spiral 

patterned silver wheels
• (2) RS-540 type motors and twin motor 

3-step mechanical speed controller included
• TL01B dampers w/TGX springs, TL01B suspension arms

and TL01 uprights

PART # DESCRIPTION
1825188 Body
0445718 *1Chassis (1 pc.)
0005713 *1A Parts (A1 & A2) (1 pc.)
50736 TL01 B Parts (Upright) (B1-B14)
0005688 *1C Parts (C1-C20) (1 pc.)
0005714 *1E Parts (E1-E7) (1 pc.)
9005581 Gear Bag

Counter Gear (Small) x2
Counter Gear (Medium) x2
Counter Gear (Large) x2
Diff. Spur Gear x2
Diff. Cover x2

0445720 *1Wheels (L & R, 1 pc. each)
50374 *1Monster Pin Spike Tires (2 pcs.)
9415517 Metal Parts Bag A
9415518 Metal Parts Bag B
9415519 Metal Parts Bag C
9415520 Metal Parts Bag D
50577 3x10mm Tapping Screw (MA2 x10)
50576 3mm Grub Screw (MA3 x10)
50038 Tool Set (Box Wrench, Hex Wrench, MA3 x4)
50602 *1Diff. Bevel Gear Set

(MA4 x2, MA10 x2, MA11 x3, MA12 x1)
0555015 1150 Plastic Bearing (MA7 x10)
50355 *118T, 19T AV Pinion Gear Set (MA9 x1...etc.)
4305125 *1Motor Plate (MA13 x1)
50582 3x14mm Step Screw (MB2 x5)
50605 *1Screw Pin Set (MB3 x2...etc.)
9805584 3x32mm Damper Screw (MB4 x4)
9805368 *1Gear Box Joint (MB7 & MB8, 1 pc. each)
50823 *1TG10 Wheel Axle (MB9 x2)
9805551 *1Drive Shaft (MB10 x2)
50623 *1TGX Damper Spring (MB11 x2)
3485068 *13x55mm U-Shaped Shaft (MB12 x1)
50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MC1 x5)
9805556 2x8mm Screw (MC2 x10)
9805557 4mm Flange Lock Nut (MC3 x4)
50586 3mm Washer (MC4 x15)
50594 2x10mm Shaft (MC5 x10)
50592 5mm Ball Connector (MC6 x10)
50596 5mm Adjuster (MC7 x6)
50633 4mm Adjuster (MC8 x6)
5305008-D Switch Rod (MC9) 

(9805313 Replaces 5305008)
50197 Snap Pin Set (MC10 x10, MC11 x5)
9805583 3x71mm Threaded Shaft (MC12 x2)
7305015 Resistor (MC13)
4505174 Speed Controller
6275019-D Speed Control Cover
50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape
50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)
87023 Switch Lubricant
87025 Ceramic Grease
7435044 *1Motor (1 pc.)

6095003 Antenna Pipe (30cm) 
9495309 Sticker (a, b) & Masking Seal
1055863 Instructions

R/C SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS
53008 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (4 pcs.)
53024 4mm Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (10 pcs.)
53095 3x10mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)
53141 4WD Touring & Rally Car Lightweight King Pins
53155 Low Friction Aluminum Damper Set (2 pcs.)
53159 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts 

(Blue)
53160 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts 

(Red)
53161 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts 

(Gold)
53162 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts 

(Black)
53284 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (10 pcs.)
53346 TL01/M03 Quick Release Battery Holder
53347 3x3mm Spring Set Screw (10 pcs.)

*1 Requires 2 sets for one car.

D=discontinued

Tamiya America, Inc.
2 Orion, Aliso Viejo, CA  92656  
(949) 362-2240   Fax: (949) 362-2250
Consumers: (800) TAMIYA-A    
Dealers: (800) 5-TAMIYA




